		FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 154 Cr. P.C)				A.P.P.M. Order 470 Form No:	
	Dist: GUNTUR	P.S: CID PS, A.P., AMARAVATHI, MANGALAGIRI		Year: 2022	FIR No: 16/2022	Date: 09.05.2022	
2.	Acts: IPC Secti			37 166 167 an	lons: U/s 120 (B), 420, 34, 35, 36, 56,167 and 217 IPC, Sec 13 (2) r/w 13 of Prevention of Corruption Act-1988.		
3.	(a) General Diary Reference:		Entry No: Vol – II		Time: 14.00 hrs		
	(b) Occurrence of Offence:		Prior to 27.04.2022				
	(c) Information received at the Police Station:		09.05.2022 at 14.00 hrs			G.D. Page No.50	
4.	Type of Information: E		English typ	English typed report			
5.	Place of Occurrence:		In and around IRR-CRDA, Amaravathi, Guntur Dist.				
	(a) Direction and Distance from P.S.		10 Km Towards West				
	(b) Address:		NIL			Beat No: NIL	
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station:		NIL			District: NIL	
7.	Complainant/Informant. Sri Alla Rama Krishna Reddy, MLA, Mangalagiri,						
	Guntur Dist. (a) Father's Name: - Dasaratha Ram Reddy						
	(b) Date, Year of Birth / Age: 53 Years						
	(c) Nationality : Indian						
	Details of known /suspected / unknown /accused with full particulars.						
	Nara Chandrababu Naidu, the then Chief Ministe Andhra Pradesh, was the Ex-Officio Chairman of APCRDA			ster of 8) M/s LEPL	8) M/s LEPL Infocity Private Limited(Corporate Identification Number is U72200AP2003PTC041980)		
	Ponguru Narayana, the then Minister for Administration and Urban Development wa Officio Vice Chairman of APCRDA			Ex- registration Identification	9) M/s LEPL Smart City Private Limited (with company registration number - 048833 and its Corporate Identification Number(CIN) provided from MCA is U45200TG2006PTC048833)		
	3) Lingamaneni Ramesh, Vijayawada			10) M/s Lin Limited (Cor U01110AP2	10) M/s Lingamaneni Agriculture Developers Private Limited (Corporate Identification Number (CIN) U01110AP2005PTC046734 and its registration number is 46734).		
	4) Lingamaneni Venkata Surya Raja Sekhar, Vija			yawada 11) M/s Lin (Corporate I U01110AP2			
	5) K.P.V.Anjani Kumar alias Bobby, Director Ramakrishna Housing Private Limited.			1/s 12) Jayani I Number (Cl registration	12) Jayani Estates Private Limited (Corporate Identificat Number (CIN) is U45200AP2007PTC054679 and its registration number is 54679)		
	6) M/s Heritage L15209TG1992	PLC014332), Hy	yderabad.	13) M/s Rar Identificatio registration	13) M/s Ramakrishna Housing Private Limited (Corporal Identification Number is U70101AP2014PTC092285 and registration number is 92285).		
	Number is (CIN	7) M/s LEPL Projects Limited (Corporate Identification Number is (CIN) U74999AP1996PLC023572 and its registration number is 23572)			nent officials and priva	te persons and others	

- 8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant/Informant: Nil
- 9. Particulars of properties involved: (Attach separate sheet, if required): Nil
- 10. Total value of properties involved: -
- 11. Inquest Report / Un-Natural Death case No., if any: Nil
- 12. F.I.R. Contents (Attached complaint report): The report of Sri Alla Rama Krishna Reddy, MLA, Mangalagiri, Guntur Dist., dated 27.04.2022 and the Preliminary Enquiry Report dated 06.05.2022 along with enclosures, received at 14.00 hrs on 09.05.2022 stating that Certain illegal and corrupt activities committed by highly placed Government officials in the Government between 2014 to 2019 with regard to designing of the master plan for the AP Capital and the Capital City and alignment of the inner Ring Road and its connected arterial roads and to cause wrongful gain to certain chosen persons and entities connected to the decision making authorities derived maximum pecuniary benefits and causing corresponding wrongful loss to the general public and the public exchequer thus amount to cheating. The complainant requested for necessary legal action in this regard. Copy of the complaint is enclosed herewith.
- 13. Action Taken:- The report of Sri Alla Rama Krishna Reddy, MLA, Mangalagiri, Guntur Dist., dated 27.04.2022 and the Preliminary Enquiry Report dated 06.05.2022 along with enclosures, received at 14.00 hrs on 09.05.2022. As per the instructions of the ADGP, CID, AP., Mangalagiri vide Memo in C.No.63/EOW-II/CID/2022, dated 09.05.2022, a case in Cr.No.16/2022 U/s 120 (B), 420, 34, 35, 36, 37,166,167 and 217 IPC, Sec 13 (2) r/w 13 (1)(a) of Prevention of Corruption Act-1988 was registered in CID PS, A.P., Mangalagiri on 09.05.2022 at 14.00 hrs. Original FIR along with the complaint report and enclosures submitted to The Honble 3rd Addl. Session Judge cum special Judge for SPE & ACB cases, Vijayawada and copy of FIR along with complaint report sent to the I.O. Sri C.Jayarama Raju, Addl. SP, CID, EOW-II, AP for investigation.
- 14. F.I.R. read over to the Complainant / Informant, admitted by him to be correct and a copy of FIR given to the Complainant / informant on free of cost.

15. Date and Time of dispatch to the Court: 09.05.2022 at 16.00 hrs

Signature / 09/5/2022.
Thumb impression
of the Complainant/
information

Signature of the officer
In charge Police Station with a lagift
Name: Sri M Raja Rao, DSP,
SEO, CID, AP, Mangalagiri.